BOARD OF EDUCATION UPPER SADDLE RIVER, NEW JERSEY SPECIAL MEETING UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOARD OF EDUCATION OFFICE 395 WEST SADDLE RIVER ROAD MONDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2021, 8:15 a.m.

AGENDA

This is a Special Meeting of the Upper Saddle River Board of Education and appropriate notice has been provided to the designated newspapers, the Borough Clerk and all interested parties requesting such notice.

One opportunity is provided at this meeting for citizens to make comments. The Board values and welcomes comments and opinions from the residents of Upper Saddle River as long as remarks are not personal or discourteous. Public comment allows the Board to listen to community members and to hear their opinions on school policy and operations.

Upon being recognized, persons wishing to speak should stand and identify themselves by name and address; the speaker should direct his/her remarks to the presiding officer. Comments shall be limited to issues and each speaker will limit his/her remarks to three minutes. If personal or discourteous statements are made, the presiding officer shall require the speaker to stop. No speaker may comment again until all those who wish to speak have had an opportunity and as long as time allows. If, in the judgment of the presiding officer, the total time devoted to public comment becomes excessive, the presiding officer may indicate the Board has time for one more speaker and will so notify the public.

I. Call to order and roll call Mrs. Johnston

II. Opening statement by Presiding Officer

Mrs. Johnston

III. ADMINISTRATION Dr. Siegel

This motion will be one motion that encompasses Items A and B and will be voted on at this meeting. This motion has been recommended for approval by the Superintendent.

- A. Approve the Global Settlement Agreement between the Upper Saddle River Board of Education and the Upper Saddle River Education Association. A copy of the agreement is on file at the Board of Education Office.
- B. Approve the Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release between the Upper Saddle River Board of Education, the Upper Saddle River Education Association, and Employee #0229. A copy of the agreement is on file at the Board of Education Office.

IV. PERSONNEL Dr. Siegel

This motion will be voted on at this meeting. This motion has been recommended for approval by the Superintendent.

A. Appointments

 Appoint Jennifer Amoroso to the position of long term 2nd Grade Leave Replacement Classroom Teacher, BA, Step 1, effective on or about January 3, 2022 through approximately June 1, 2022, subject to the satisfactory completion of the criminal history records check required by law.

- 2. Appoint Carla Caputo to the position of Lunch Aide at Reynolds School, effective on or about November 2, 2021, subject to the satisfactory completion of the criminal history records check required by law.
- 3. Appoint Allison Iodice to the position of Middle School English Teacher, BA, Step 1, effective November 1, 2021.
- 4. Appoint Francene Ragazzo to the position of Paraprofessional, Step 6, effective on or about November 2, 2021, subject to the satisfactory completion of the criminal history records check required by law.
- 5. Appoint Francene Ragazzo to the stipend position of Cavallini Hall Duty for the 2021/2022 school year.

\$1,030.00 prorated

6. Appoint Margaret Smith to the position of part time .40 FTE Registered Nurse, effective on or about November 2, 2021, subject to the satisfactory completion of the criminal history records check required by law and receipt of New Jersey Registered Nurse License.

V. PUBLIC COMMENT

VI. ADJOURNMENT Mrs. Johnston